## Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

Phone: 9480880802

E-mail: sduconson@yahoo.com,

Website: sducon.ac.in

## Admission Repot by the Head of the Institution on Management Seats for the Academic Year 2023-2024

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing is Private institution. As per the consensual arrangements with the Government of Karnataka, for Basic B.Sc(N) and P.B.B.Sc(N) programme 20% seats are allotted, through Karnataka Examination Authority (KEA) counselling based upon their merit (PCB marks) and for M.Sc (N), 25% of seats are allotted by the Government through Post Graduate Entrance Test (PGET) conducted by Karnataka Examinations Authority (KEA).

As per the Institutional QSP student selection/Admission policy under clause 4.0 the applications received were scrutinized and following number of students were admitted.

Admission statistics of management seats for the academic year 2023-2024 is as given below:

Programme	Number Of Seats Sanctioned/Available Mangt.	Number Of Students Admitted Mangt.	Applications Received Under Management Quota
Post B.Sc(N)	24	03	15
M.Sc (N)	19	09	15
Total	123	98	155

Excess admission under management quota was done with the approval of DME.

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

Tamaka, Kolar-563103

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nufsing Tamaka, Kolar-563101.

PRAR-14